

<b>AIMIA FOODS</b>	<b>Product Design &amp; Development: Execution Phase</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: 10.06.2022
PD009	<b>Product Information/Specification Sheet</b>	Page: <b>1 of 2</b>


<b>Issued By: E. Robinson</b>	<b>Issue Date: 27.11.2023</b>
-------------------------------	-------------------------------

## Product Information Sheets

<b>AIMIA FOODS</b>	<b>Milfresh Amour de Chocolat</b>		<b>AIMIA FOODS</b>
Legal Product Description:	Chocolate flavour drink mix.		
Product Code:	001AMOUR		
Pack Size & Dimensions:	8 x 1kg		
Ingredients List:	Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (21%), Salt, Anti Caking Agent (E551). Flavouring, Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Stabilisers (E412, E466).  For Allergen Advice, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
Nutritional Information: Typical Values		<b>Per 100g as sold</b>	<b>Per 20g serving with 8g skimmed + 180ml hot water</b>
	Energy – kJ	1569	440
	Energy - kcals	371	104
	Fat, g	2.4	0.6
	of which saturates, g	1.5	0.3
	Carbohydrate, g	80.0	20.1
	of which sugars, g	76.0	19.3
	Fibre, g	7.1	1.4
	Protein, g	4.8	3.8
	Salt, g	1.8	0.5

Shelf Life: Unopened	18 months from date of manufacture
Shelf Life: Opened	N/A
Storage Instructions:	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours
Dilution Rate:	N/A
Gram Throw:	20g chocolate + 8g Milfresh granulated skimmed milk
Yield Information:	Various

**This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990, and all other current relevant EU and UK legislation**

	<b>Product Design &amp; Development: Execution Phase</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: 10.06.2022
PD009	<b>Product Information/Specification Sheet</b>	Page: <b>2 of 2</b>

Usage Instructions:	For 9oz (250ml) cup use 20g chocolate mix and 8g Milfresh Granulated Skimmed Milk For Bain Marie add contents of packet (1Kg) to 1 litre of water to make chocolate sauce
---------------------	--

<b>Allergen Information Product Contains:</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>	<b>Dietary Needs Suitable for:</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>
Cereals containing gluten	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Soybean and soybean products	No	Vegans	No
Milk and milk products	Yes	Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	No
Crustacean and crustacean products	No	Coeliacs	Yes
Molluscs and mollusc products	No	Diabetics (As part of a balanced diet)	Yes
Fish and fish products	No		
Eggs and egg products	No		
Celery and celery products	No		
Mustard and mustard products	No		
Sesame seeds and products	No		
Peanuts and peanut products	No		
Nuts and nut products	No		
Lupin (Lupine) and lupin products	No		
Sulphites in concentration of more than 10mg/Kg	No		

<b>Product Contains:</b>	<b>Yes/No</b>	<b>Details</b>
Genetically Modified Ingredients	No	
Artificial Antioxidants	No	
Artificial Colours	No	
Artificial Preservatives	No	
Flavour Enhancers	No	
Sweeteners	No	
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	No	
Added Sugar	Yes	Sugar

Product Highlights/ USP's:	✓	Luxury vending chocolate
	✓	Rich continental style hot chocolate drink

**This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990, and all other current relevant EU and UK legislation**